Table 2. Plasma MMP9 Level (ng /ml) and Outcome
	
	MMP9
	P
	mRS
	P
	BI
	p

	Drugs
	Pre
	Post
	
	Pre
	Post
	
	Pre
	Post
	

	Bromelin 500mg
	6.02+
0.32

	5.50+ 0.94
	0.028*
	3+ 1.107
	2+ 1.340
	0.604*
	50+ 27.83
	60+ 30.60
	0.002*

	Standard
Drugs


	5.82+
0.71
	5.91+
0.83
	0.616*
	3+   0.949
	3+  1.033
	0.002*
	60+  23.45
	75+  22.55
	0.001*


*=Paired T-test
